2/11/26, 2:01 AM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2021 GMC SIERRA 1500 AT4: 3GTU9EETOMG398284

This report provided free of charge by:

A&M Auto Group LLC 4 8 / 5 0

2712 N Hayden Island Dr
Portland, OR 97217 32 Verified Reviews

503-683-8103

s &

C[AIR[F|ARY
ADVANTAGE
DEALER

2021 GMC SIERRA 1500 No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX
AT4

VIN: 3GTUIEETOMG398284 -
CREW PICKUP X 20 Service history records
3.0L 16 F DOHC 24V

DIESEL o

REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4 O Good Reliability

Original Window Sticker

o CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle
This CARFAX Report Provided

by: ‘
A&M Auto Group LLC a Personal vehicle

48/5.0
32 Verified Reviews [T 46,431 Last reported odometer reading

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/11/26 at
1:01:12 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about

your next used car.

QAILEAY x| Recent Service Highlights

Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service Comments Date
W Oil « Oil and filter changed 02/28/2025
® Tires « Tires rotated 02/28/2025

This car has been recently serviced. That's a

CAR . good thing!
L

[INGEI x| Reliability Forecast

https://lwww.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/FYUi4FCZsY6ur_VaW-PPy_NIm4ZhL05nzWyjNWV4mLvpfOpLUD6YRomK7TgHmMgaa2ZFniLevgtWU3Qf2...

Emmﬁm@ Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99
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https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/GMC/2PUgnb2DYmThixC17wq5JSIJngpTf48c51dxVX6ZYybgvXODqyQnmQXsFsjnTbK4xJjdIUnl2sBy-ROksdyT62fn9gh2U9b5iMbctS9-RLWXKGFo_EWv4HbvytG0wD7LGBDxOTSandHOTzYtpocgenKbS7cCHiEpRUblz1S0ZzvjFbMow93lVKr9YZQQ-R8D1nBC_sJCCj3vKovjFQ9J6UW81BbgttdvOMzcCsgQ1C0FnZLFCIOOtXniM3BawGTXMxlil6whXGzGIeT10NRx2xAb2U0k5BsXrg0TuFvLSvXa-U_YpSu_z8ZtdnRA8hqmKYogzArVJTbV-N7ZFI2JXFs0-ZLw8mIM-l_D4l05APmy_mJvK_uXbdrH-XrTJhhH_xVaDg.cfx

2/11/26, 2:01 AM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2021 GMC SIERRA 1500 AT4: 3GTU9EETOMG398284
Based on 2021 GMC Sierra 1500 AT4 with similar mileage

3-Year Reliability Forecast What makes this vehicle have good

O reliability?

Fair Reliability Good Great Reliability S Average Repair Cost
Reliability $370 avg per year

W Oil Changes performed regularly
Good news! This

vehicle is expected to
have average risk of
repair and average
repair costs. RELIABILITY

& Average Likelihood of Repair

HINGIEI x| Additional History owner 1

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss 7 No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. 2 Reported
Structural Damage 2 No Issues
v

No structural damage reported to CARFAX. Reported
Airbag Deployment No Issues
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported
Odometer Check No Issues
No indication of an odometer rollback. Indicated
Accident / Damage No Issues
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX. Reported
Manufacturer Recall No Recalls
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check for open recalls on GM vehicles at Reported
recalls.gm.com.
Basic Warrant

! y Warranty Expired

Original warranty estimated to have expired.

[HIXCIEN x| Title History Owner 1

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Damage Brands Guaranteed
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon No Problem
Odometer Brands . Guaranteed
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits s No Problem

https://lwww.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/FYUi4FCZsY6ur_VaW-PPy_ NIm4ZhL05nzWyjNWV4mLvpfOpLUD6YRomK7TgHmMgaa2ZFniLevgtWuU3Qf2...  2/8


http://my.gm.com/recalls

2/11/26, 2:01 AM

View Terms | View Certificate

[HFNCEAFY x| Ownership History

The number of owners is estimated
Year purchased
Type of owner
Estimated length of ownership
Owned in the following states/provinces
Estimated miles driven per year

Last reported odometer reading

[FXGIEA x| Detailed History

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2021 GMC SIERRA 1500 AT4: 3GTU9EET9MG398284

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of

Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.

Owner 1

2021
Personal
4 yrs. 2 mo.
California
10,925/yr

46,431

o Owner 1
Purchased: 2021

L N

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
10,925 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source

Not Reported General Motors

07/20/2021 3
Tustin, CA
714-669-3699
tustingmc.com/

3.8/5.0

114 Verified Reviews
@ 2 Customer Favorites

07/27/2021 5 California

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Chino, CA

Tustin Buick GMC

A

Comments

Original Window Sticker

Vehicle serviced

- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- GPS/navigation system installed
-Nitrogen fill tires

-VIN glass etching vin etched

Title issued or updated

-First owner reported

- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
-Loan or lien reported
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https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/GMC/cYIlOFqCIdLdv1ogtAETYfVx3Yd-HQU7AY8I_Acmx8Ras5mAaLtO46cq9V-p3hGOH1LwOW_2mXbxIgl4wgznyxkTbLpLUfGY6qsDjNVjwB_7hgQ39ZDMyWTHKyWc8Pr-PEU4RNBiF504wheGNIoU2d5kY79Jh4k-YaROk2f7nEKhZU1yDLMylYLhS0SPxz3BBI78Jk0qesSR-ZRg1PqgNlNSJ3WrFMy6ZRzEvdIhKJ-f44m6dnj2nov33qkAva0wjKgrwH_6zmnauMi44xFQuQEq6pL3iD-szLk36SYYtx-2C6b-gp98EfNyQfUJPBueQsSPxbj3ZmB9vyzK-VrEE93QJ7Ln_KByslsXP9ZJhbFG35kB78TsuQicZuo_foIGrXE98eVu3rnh.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/GMC/YQGIwjXYyhF5yZJRh-9EqI2LgTt24_i3pH7vtMMj0t77a1CCbcE3Xngn9Q_MlD8F-ItXm1ttOoFyBz4pzyy7E7qCVqY7d6xF7PuKa6OiX4lulW0CrcR8Vnu_KfsX_vbNdDSOiYyz2G9-JCqpa7R2bYoEVbJQRRfDaCqek1O-nZEO_iVoqcPgE-rRJd56_65ZZqoTfR4Jc_8x-kkhWNCnizBvcQkdW1QalOmjPykqrYP87jjD0_SP-a63hb_FkT1axc6M96iZvpfxEGhzlU1W021tfpMxhYThfRFoK6W64Cj1SXEig5kJRChkjcEkDkgJIL92sEjThtQX8f_0pwKoUGA8pDgsqncv78xtkbjCNBvkHeeiPKBbmL-y8IQiP328BWaI7p_9YsGu.cfx
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07/30/2021

08/26/2021

11/16/2021

02/24/2022

04/19/2022

04/28/2022

09/14/2022

https://lwww.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/FYUi4FCZsY6ur_VaW-PPy_NIm4ZhL05nzWyjNWV4mLvpfOpLUD6YRomK7TgHmMgaa2ZFniLevgtWU3Qf2...

295

1,231

4,396

7,444

9,025

9,447

13,387

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2021 GMC SIERRA 1500 AT4: 3GTU9EET9MG398284

Tustin Buick GMC

Tustin, CA

714-669-3699

tustingmc.com/
3.8/5.0

114 Verified Reviews

@ 2 Customer Favorites

Tustin Buick GMC

Tustin, CA

714-669-3699

tustingmc.com/
3.8/5.0

114 Verified Reviews

@ 2 Customer Favorites

Tustin Buick GMC

Tustin, CA

714-669-3699

tustingmc.com/
3.8/5.0

114 Verified Reviews

' 2 Customer Favorites

Bear Alignment & Brake
Corona, CA
951-737-8820

4.8/5.0
131 Verified Reviews
' 77 Customer Favorites

Tustin Buick GMC

Tustin, CA

714-669-3699

tustingmc.com/
3.8/5.0

114 Verified Reviews

' 2 Customer Favorites

Tustin Buick GMC

Tustin, CA

714-669-3699

tustingmc.com/
3.8/5.0

114 Verified Reviews

@ 2 Customer Favorites

Tustin Buick GMC
Tustin, CA
714-669-3699
tustingmc.com/

A

A

Vehicle serviced
- Exterior trim checked

Vehicle serviced
- Exterior trim checked
- Interior trim checked

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed
-Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed
- Tires rotated
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2/11/26, 2:01 AM

02/02/2023

03/28/2023

04/26/2023

05/16/2023

07/31/2023

08/29/2023

02/20/2024

https://lwww.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/FYUi4FCZsY6ur_VaW-PPy_NIm4ZhL05nzWyjNWV4mLvpfOpLUD6YRomK7TgHmMgaa2ZFniLevgtWU3Qf2...

18,225

19,969

20,315

21,099

22,834

22,930

30,388

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2021 GMC SIERRA 1500 AT4: 3GTU9EET9MG398284

3.8/5.0
114 Verified Reviews
' 2 Customer Favorites

Tustin Buick GMC

Tustin, CA

714-669-3699

tustingmc.com/
3.8/5.0

114 Verified Reviews

@ 2 Customer Favorites

Tustin Buick GMC

Tustin, CA

714-669-3699

tustingmc.com/
3.8/5.0

114 Verified Reviews

@ 2 Customer Favorites

Tustin Buick GMC

Tustin, CA

714-669-3699

tustingmc.com/
3.8/5.0

114 Verified Reviews

@ 2 Customer Favorites

Tustin Buick GMC

Tustin, CA

714-669-3699

tustingmc.com/
3.8/5.0

114 Verified Reviews

@ 2 Customer Favorites

California
Inspection Station

Tustin Buick GMC

Tustin, CA

714-669-3699

tustingmc.com/
3.8/5.0

114 Verified Reviews

' 2 Customer Favorites

Tustin Buick GMC
Tustin, CA
714-669-3699
tustingmc.com/

A

A

A

Vehicle serviced

- Fuel filter replaced

- Oil and filter changed
-Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle serviced
- Drivability/performance checked

Vehicle serviced
- Drivability/performance checked

Vehicle serviced
- Drivability/performance checked

Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Electrical system checked

- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
-Vehicle washed/detailed
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2/11/26, 2:01 AM

06/21/2024

07/01/2024

07/12/2024

02/28/2025

05/13/2025

07/30/2025

10/01/2025

https://lwww.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/FYUi4FCZsY6ur_VaW-PPy_NIm4ZhL05nzWyjNWV4mLvpfOpLUD6YRomK7TgHmMgaa2ZFniLevgtWU3Qf2...

36,684

37,015

37,300

41,204

42,484

44,781

46,271

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2021 GMC SIERRA 1500 AT4: 3GTU9EET9MG398284

3.8/5.0
114 Verified Reviews
' 2 Customer Favorites

Bear Alignment & Brake
Corona, CA
951-737-8820

4.8/5.0
131 Verified Reviews
@ 77 Customer Favorites

Bear Alignment & Brake
Corona, CA
951-737-8820

4.8/5.0
131 Verified Reviews
@ 77 Customer Favorites

Bear Alignment & Brake
Corona, CA
951-737-8820

4.8/5.0
131 Verified Reviews
@ 77 Customer Favorites

Tustin Buick GMC

Tustin, CA

714-669-3699

tustingmc.com/
3.8/5.0

114 Verified Reviews

@ 2 Customer Favorites

Tustin Buick GMC

Tustin, CA

714-669-3699

tustingmc.com/
3.8/5.0

114 Verified Reviews

' 2 Customer Favorites

California
Inspection Station

Tustin Buick GMC

Tustin, CA

714-669-3699

tustingmc.com/
3.8/5.0

114 Verified Reviews

A

A

A

Vehicle serviced
- Steering wheel centered
-Two wheel alignment performed

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
-Maintenance reminder reset

- Oil and filter changed

- Steering wheel centered

- Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

- Oil and filter changed
-Tires rotated

-Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle serviced
-Vehicle washed/detailed

Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced
- Drivability/performance checked
- Radiator replaced
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2/11/26, 2:01 AM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2021 GMC SIERRA 1500 AT4: 3GTU9EETIMG398284
@ 2 Customer Favorites

10/08/2025 California Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Loan or lien reported
Chino, CA

10/25/2025 46,431 A&M Auto Group LLC Vehicle offered for sale
Portland, OR

503-887-0726

amautogroupllc.com/
4.8/5.0

32 Verified Reviews

02/11/2026 CARFAX Car Care Manufacturer Recommended
Maintenance Schedules
g Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule, service
history and recall alerts at carfax.com/service.

(A

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

HINCYEFY x| Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Reliability Forecast

The CARFAX 3-Year Reliability Forecast predicts the likelihood of repairs for a vehicle over the next three years. This
forecast is based on vehicles of the same year, make, and model with similar mileage, damage, service history, and
other factors, and assumes an average of 15,000 miles driven per year. Repairs are separate from regular
maintenance, such as oil changes. Some of the repairs predicted may be covered under warranty. The 3-Year
Reliability Forecast is based on data reported to Carfax and is only a prediction, not a guarantee.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: () facebook.com/CARFAX  [*] @carFaxinc [ About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. BY USING THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT YOU AGREE TO THE CARFAX TERMS OF USE AND
PRIVACY STATEMENT.

© 2026 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
2/11/26 1:01:12 AM (CST)
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https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_004
http://www.carfax.com/help
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use
https://www.carfax.com/company/privacy-statement
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